PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC 10/23/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Visual Sciences Technologies, LLC							
Street Address:	13450 SUNR	13450 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE						
City:	HERNDON							
State/Country:	VIRGINIA							
Postal Code:	20171							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1026		10269	2050 2671					
Application Number: 10957		10957	671					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (512)853-8801								
Fax Number:(512)853-8801Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:								
Email: dpoudrier@intprop.com Correspondent Name: Robert C. Kowert								
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398								
Address Line 1: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			606700000/RCK					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert C. Kowert					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Visual-Sciences-2#page1.tif source=Visual-Sciences-2#page2.tif								

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2008, executed by Visual Sciences Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2008, at Reel 022040, Frame 0714 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this <u>23</u>²² day of October, 2009.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC ("Agent ")

By: Name, Lendell Thompson

Name: Lendell I nompson Title: Vice President

BN 4620053v1

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Patent Registrations/Applications

Patent	Serial Number / U.S. Patent Number	Application Date / Registration Date
System, method, and computer program product for processing and visualization of information	10/269050	10/11/2002
System, method and computer program for successive approximation of query results	10/957671	10/5/2004

BN 4620053v1

PATENT REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 11/17/2009